Public Legal Notice

Village of Greenwood Lake Planning & Zoning Board of Appeals

Notice of Public Hearing

Please take notice that the Planning & Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Greenwood Lake will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, November 12th, 2024 at 7:30 PM at Village Hall, 18 Church Street, Greenwood Lake, NY 10925.

The purpose of this hearing is to reaffirm the approvals for variances previously granted to Benjamin's Steakhouse, located at 7 Waterstone Road, Greenwood Lake, New York. The property tax identification number for this property is Section 309, Block 6, Lot 10.4.

All interested persons are invited to attend and express their views on this matter.

Danielle Mulqueen, Planning & Zoning Board of Appeals Secretary

(845)477-9217

Tuesday, November 12th, 2024